4C LIVESTOCK, INC. dba CORYELL COUNTY COMMISSION COMPANY PO BOX 671 400 CATTLE DRIVE **GATESVILLE, TEXAS 76528**

TARIFF NO. 8

THIS SCH	DULE FILED
GNU	ER THE
PACKERS & ST	OCKYARDS ACT
	as .
Tariff No. 8	Reviewed by: tj
Effective 11/2	0/2023

ITEM NO. 1 - CHARGE CLASHFICATION

Section 1. Selling commission

A. Cattle:

(1) Cows & Bred Heifers 3.5% of the gross proceeds with

a \$12.00 per head minimum

(2) Pairs

3.5% of the gross proceeds with

a \$17.50 per head minimum

(3) Bulls

3.5% of the gross proceeds with

a \$17.50 per head minimum

(4) Calves

3.5% of the gross proceeds with

a \$12.00 per head minimum

B. Horses

6% of the gross proceeds with

a \$15.00 per head minimum

C. Mules and Misc.

10% of the gross proceeds with

a \$15.00 per head minimum

Section 2. Yardage

A. Cattle, Horse, and Mules \$1.00 per head

Section 3. Veterinary Inspection and Services

A. The schedule of charges for veterinary services will be posted and does not include any changes retained by the market.

Section 4. Feed

A. All feed, as fed, shall be charged for at cost f.o.b. the market business.

Section 5. Insurance

A. The schedule of charges will be at rates pursuant to an insurance policy on file with the livestock market and does not contain any charges retained by the market.

Section 6. Special or Unusual Services

A. Special selling and marketing services, such as involved in featured, special cow, calf, or registered cattle and calf sales, not usually required in handling livestock for sale or other than specified, will charged for under special arrangements.

Section 7. Other Charges & Fees

- A. The schedule of charges on brand inspection, as authorized by the Texas and Southwestern Cattle Raisers Association, will be posted by the Brand Inspector, and does not include any charges retained by the market.
- B. Check Off money will be collected as stated by Federal and State Law.

ITEM NO. 11 - RESALE AND NO SALE CHARGES

★ NOV 15 2023 ★
USDA, AMS, FIFF, FSU
WESTERN REGIONAL OFFICE

- A. Resale No charges apply
- B. No Sales No Sales will be charged at a rate of \$15 per head.

4C LIVESTOCK, INC., DBA
CORYELL COUNTY COMMISSION COMPANY
GATESVILLE, TEXAS

BY: Jody Shomas Body Thomas, President

DATE: 11/10/2023